Page 1 of 13

For Discount White Outdoor Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

31AE600E382 Snow Thrower 524 (1998)

Blower Housing

==
Ll o o,
o . . NN A 8 o
" g . i
0 .*v /// //// J' // // ///J . _l\\\n 7
. - e\ r |||||| h, -
al.//f/ - \ //h”_u .ﬂrw.f:i...wAv \./ N Ao N4

~a ‘_w\ //.r.mmW . \ M~ — Tﬁywmw \}V ﬂ n .7/!!
9

N

\W..nll.uHI

o NPIL“MHHWMM A\\\fnu 4 u.AmWAm-\ \\ .m\ (]
P V / y Va %, \ » [8Y]
e ) e 4 V4 ™1
[ \ o - w\ \ 9
/ / i k /
, u /
,,, \ o :
T e T mmw% hv.
\H““n\\l #un/ =~ l
“HHN.NX, nw /\N/
ﬂ o ﬂ, /A// HVV \
/m ,\ vw_,// /mu A /
/// 9 uJ// \_ \,
e X/ n_vAv
\‘d\ , .,nnmm

A7 <\ @
P ] /
s /
g /

\
/
J
mm el v

G ) s
N lm/dM\MW“ G
N K\uv‘
{

/7 "

L/ ‘7/ y
N\
PR
AN 5,

\\\\..a I
- /V/

-IIAI

ﬁ,_mwww

\!..A

ey

N

erm,w“mmww

mu."nwnuu

N
\g

Ay

v

A

WWW.mymowerparts.com



For Discount White Outdoor Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

31AE600E382 Snow Thrower 524 (1998)
Blower Housing

Page 2 of 13

Ref#  Part Number Qty S/P/F  Description
1 712-0116 1 S  Lock Jam Nut 3/8-24
2 756-0178 1 Flat Idler
3 784-5632 1 S  Auger Idler Arm
4  710-0459A 1 /P Hex Cap Screw 3/8-24 x 1.50
5 738-0281 1 S  Shoulder Screw
6 736-0174 1 /P Wave Washer
7 732-0611 1 S  Extension Spring
8 712-3068 1 S  Hex Nut5/16-18
9 712-3010 1 S  Hex Nut5/16-18
10 736-0119 1 S  Lock Washer 5/16
11 05931 1 S  Housing
12 741-0309 1 S  Ball Bearing
13  710-0451 1 /P Carriage Bolt 5/16-18
14  705-5226 1 Reinforcement Chute
15 684-0039B 1 S 24" Housing Assembly
16  712-3010 1 S  Hex Nut5/16-18
17  736-0119 1 S  Lock Washer 5/16
18 736-0242 1 /P Bell Washer
19 741-0475 1 S  Bushing
20 784-5647 1 S  Chute Crank Bracket
21  731-1379 1 S  Chute Adapter
22  712-0324 1 /P Hex Lock Nut 1/4-20
23  736-0463 1 S  Flat Washer
24  710-0451 1 /P Carriage Bolt
25  710-0703 1 /P Carriage Screw 1/4-20 x .75
26  710-0604 1 S  Hex Washer Screw 5/16-18
27  736-0169 1 S  Lock Washer 3/8
28  712-0798 1 /P Hex Nut 3/8-16
29  710-0451 1 /P Carriage Bolt 5/16-18 x .75
30 784-5580 1 Snow Shoe
31 736-0242 1 /P Bell Washer
32 712-3010 1 S  Hex Nut5/16-18
33  784-5581A 1 S 24" Shave Plate
784-5579A 1 S 26" Shave Plate
784-5582A 1 S 28" Shave Plate
34  710-0260 1 S  Carriage Bolt 5/16-18 x .62
35 684-0065 1 S  Impeller Assembly
36 715-0114 1 S Pin
37 618-0120 1 S 24" Gear Assembly
38 605-5188 1 S Spiral 24" RH
39 736-0188 1 /P Flat Washer
40  741-0493A 1 /P Flange Bushing
41  605-5189 1 S  Spiral 24" LH
42  710-0890A 1 /P Shear Bolt 5/16-18 x 1.5
43  712-0429 1 S  Lock Nut 5/16-18
44  741-0245 1 S  Hex Flange Bearing
45  784-5618 1 S  Bearing Housing

WWW.mymowerparts.com



Page 3 of 13

For Discount White Outdoor Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

31AE600E382 Snow Thrower 524 (1998)

Engine And V-Belts

e |

\_
- \““\““hmv..l-i \A%\.W!M - ¥
I Y - AN A
L = \ ,
/ wA \\\\\ B // \gy \
Wi > AN ﬁw \
e - \Ws \ — —a
R =)
.um.“u \\--... &
R 7/
VA
N =
0 /,A o Auw o
\ N\
y, \ NJ P N o
4 VARR
o -t A\l
o) ) ‘A.uﬂu /
\\\\\ A
< w0 P e
o g
\\\\
=
o
-
\\
S g
/nm M-
A\
A
A\
/ ‘\ N3
\ \“\ /m/ H (e,

WWW.mymowerparts.com



For Discount White Outdoor Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

31AE600E382 Snow Thrower 524 (1998) Page 4 of 13
Engine And V-Belts
Ref#  Part Number Qty S/P/F  Description
1 710-0599 1 /P Hex Washer Screw 1/4-20 x.5
2 731-1324 1 Belt Cover
3 732-0339 1 S  Extension Spring
4  710-0627 1 /P Hex Screw 5/16-24 x .75
5 710-3005 1 /P Hex Cap Screw 3/8-16 x 1.25
6  05896A 1 Drive Clutch Bracket
7 748-0234 1 /P Shoulder Spacer
8  756-0985 1 Pulley Half
9  754-0343 1 S V-Belt
10 756-0984 1 S  Pulley Half
11  736-0270 1 /P Bell Washer
12 710-0230 1 /P Hex Cap Screw 1/4-28 x .50
13  756-0313 1 /P Flat Idler
14 710-1245 1 /P Lock Cap Screw 5/16-24
15 712-0181 1 S  Lock Jam Nut 3/8-16
16  756-0569 1 Pulley Half
17  736-0242 1 /P Bell Washer
18 736-0505 1 Flat Washer
19  736-0507 1 S  Washer
20  754-0430 1 S Belt
21  756-0967 1 Auger Pulley
22  736-0247 1 /P Flat Washer
23  736-0331 1 /P Bell Washer
24  710-0696 1 /P Hex Cap Screw 3/8-24
25  748-0360 1 S Pulley
26  710-0654A 1 /P Hex Washer Screw 3/8-16 x 1.0
27  629-0071 1 S  Extension Cord
OEM-390-986 1 S  Electric Start Kit

WWW.mymowerparts.com



Page 5 of 13

For Discount White Outdoor Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

31AE600E382 Snow Thrower 524 (1998)

Frame Assembly

uw A*lllf\- -

i
3¢ e
i .Mm ; : V/ -
L I o
I = @ e o
e\ P = A z
, wmﬂ, ©

A
v ¢ k\\@a

Y e)) /e S - /-i.... \ N ey
0 \K\\\\MM N S w— S f By
Vol A N\ AE et § e
. " \ N o ey " v
///M\ \“\Aymuw // \ \ /// ( / \\AA “WHMN.‘\”T .‘ \“\ /
I . A\, ~ ///(
v f, N /// / //// ™ ./‘ mr L. Jfo \\M\ /%
& N
‘”gsgnu
......... 3
by e~
Dy L
&
e/ *\ “A\}- — \AAMmww,ﬁmwmnmmumwwv/ o
i 7 =y 7
L A” A Nmywr/ , \\ \\nlnwm m V Aww,ﬂ, mw _,.c.,w
/ i R N P e
/\V. 7 m% \\ | @,ymmmmn_mw“&\ a“i.mwri @ T
e s ST @w ....... =i
9 / 3 \a\

WWW.mymowerparts.com



For Discount White Outdoor Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

31AE600E382 Snow Thrower 524 (1998)
Frame Assembly

Page 6 of 13

Ref#  Part Number Qty S/P/F  Description
1 710-1652 1 /P Hex Screw
2  784-5688 1 S  Drive Cable Guide Bracket
3  784-5687 1 S  Auger Clutch Cable Bracket
4  756-0625 1 Roller Cable
5 738-0924 1 S  Hex Screw 1/4-28
6  684-0030 1 Frame Assembly
7  741-0563 1 S Ball Bearing
8 736-0105 1 /P Bell Washer
9 712-0116 1 S  Lock Jam Nut
10 741-0598 1 S  Hex Flange Bearing
11  736-0188 1 /P Flat Washer
12 784-5689A 1 S  Front Support Guide Bracket
13  710-0538 1 /P Lock Hex Screw
14  736-0242 1 /P Bell Washer .340 ID x .872 OD
15 714-0474 1 S  Cotter Pin
16  736-0160 1 S  Flat Washer .536 ID x .930 OD
17  710-0788 1 /P Hex Washer Screw 1/4-20
18  784-5590 1 Frame Shift Bracket
19 784-5638 1 Frame Cover
20  710-0599 1 /P Hex Washer Screw 1/4-20
21  736-0351 1 S  Flat Washer .760 ID x .50 OD
22  717-1445 1 Gear
23  714-0126 1 S Key
24  717-1444 1 S  7-Tooth Shaft
25  715-0249 1 S Roll Pin
26  714-0143 1 S Klik Pin
27  684-0042B 1 S  Friction Wheel Assembly
28  656-0012A 1 S  Friction Disc Wheel
29 684-0013B 1 S  Wheel Shift Rod Assembly
30 746-0897 1 S  Drive Cable
31 748-0190 1 /P Spacer
32 684-0021 1 S  Friction Wheel Bracket Assembly
33  732-0264 1 S  Extension Spring
34 712-0711 1 /P Jam Nut 3/8-24
35 746-0898 1 S  Drive Cable
36 738-0869 1 Axle 13" Wheels (524)
738-0830 1 Axle 16" Wheels (826)
37  784-5617A 1 S  Friction Plate
38  735-0243 1 S  Friction Wheel Rubber
39 718-0301A 1 S  Friction Wheel Hub
40 618-0063 1 Friction Wheel Bearing

WWW.mymowerparts.com



Page 7 of 13

For Discount White Outdoor Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

31AE600E382 Snow Thrower 524 (1998)

Gear Assembly

b
,.\\Am“”/,_,
f. -
_ N
(o]
—
A , L0
/ "
/, \\ wt
A /
N\ S/
N \\\\II..HUF— mwm .....
- —
oy T
™ //.Arkv : % m .Ar\
4] — //.'r |
T vnhw
l.-/'.' - i——nr
llllllllll Ly p /
w " e
P /_M.‘ \\H\mewm
fms— =22 0
» I = ,
d — [ -
- nm.\nmu A A
Y . g
(o) I mmmm ,,, //\\\ \
Pt ///
(aV] B L..v1mnmﬂ IWJ X
N
A{v anu,uu’ ,A{v
\\_‘//r //
y— \\\ /I

WWW.mymowerparts.com



For Discount White Outdoor Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

31AE600E382 Snow Thrower 524 (1998)
Gear Assembly

Page 8 of 13

Ref#  Part Number Qty S/P/F  Description
1 618-0123 1 S Housing - L.H.
618-0124 1 S Housing - R.H.
2 710-0642 1 /P Hex Screw 1/4-20 x .75
3  711-0908 1 S  Spiral Axle 24"
4  714-0161 1 S Key
5  715-0143 1 S  Pin-Spiral
6 717-0526 1 Shaft-Worm
7 717-0528 1 S Gear-Worm
8 718-0186 1 Collar-Thrust
9 721-0325 1 Plug
10 721-0327 1 Seal-Oill
11  736-0351 1 S  Washer-Flat
12 736-0369 1 S  Washer-Flat
13 736-0445 1 S  Washer-Flat
14  737-0168 1 S Grease
15 741-0662 1 Bearing-Flange
16  741-0663 1 Bearing-Flange
17  618-0120 1 S  Ass'y. Complete 24"

WWW.mymowerparts.com



For Discount White Outdoor Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

Page 9 of 13

h s

o)
[e0]
(@]
(@]
—
N
4
N
Lo
P —
(4]
= Q
(@) Y. I~ SN
= & PNy .
2 o o // \uzmﬂj
= s AR s R N RN
o . d = I//A
H = > N\
3 \vz/// =221
& m = /
28 /
o & \\ \ K
S A / A\
O b ‘ n./.”mﬂuu ‘/v. ..uﬂlmm /// \\“u““nnu...\ b
- \ N0 g
.,Aln_ m \ v \V a,wnnuvwmn/ //,mm" /
- . 1p P
omn I / .L"mul mw"\
e,/ o ™
R S \\_‘.
[ P

[ R

=

WWW.mymowerparts.com



For Discount White Outdoor Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

31AE600E382 Snow Thrower 524 (1998)
Handle Assembly

Page 10 of 13

Ref#  Part Number Qty S/P/F  Description
1 714-0507 1 S  Cotter Pin
2  747-0877 1 Rod
3  710-0599 1 /P Hex Washer Screw 1/4-20 x .5
4  784-5680 1 S  Handle Support Bracket - RH
5 784-5679 1 S  Handle Support Bracket - LH
6  748-0362 1 Cam Lock Handle
7  748-0363 1 S  Handle Lock Pawl
8 732-0145 1 /P Compression Spring
9 711-0653 1 /P Clevis Pin
10 720-0232 1 S Knob
11  684-0037 1 S Handle Assy - LH
12 784-5681 1 /P Handle Support Bracket - LH
13  784-5619A 1 S  Shift Handle
14  784-5682 1 S  Handle Support Bracket - RH
15 732-0746 1 Torsion Spring
16  684-0036 1 S Handle Assy - RH
17  735-0199A 1 S  Rubber Bumper
18 736-0509 1 Washer
19 736-0119 1 S  Lock Washer 5/16
20 712-3010 1 S  Hex Nut5/16-18
21  746-0778 1 S Cable
22  684-0103 1 Panel
23  712-0116 1 S  Jam Lock Nut 3/8-24
24  732-0193 1 /P Compression Spring
25  736-0105 1 /P Bell Washer
26 714-0104 1 S  Cotter Pin
27  736-0275 1 S  Flat Washer 5/16
28  711-0677 1 S Ferrule
29  710-0459A 1 /P Hex Cap Screw 3/8-24 x 1.50
30 720-0274 1 P Grip
31 749-0910B 1 S Handle - RH
749-0911B 1 S Handle - LH
32 710-1003 1 /P Hew Washer Screw
33 731-1391 1 /P Handle Panel
731-1393 1 S Handle Panel w/ Top Light
34  710-0262 1 /P Carriage Bolt 5/16-18 x 1.50
35 736-0242 1 /P Bell Washer .340 ID x .872 OD
36 747-0798A 1 /P Shift Rod
37 726-0100 1 S PushCap
38 720-0201A 1 /P Chute Knob
39 715-0138 1 S Roll Pin
40 684-0022 1 S  Chute Crank
41  712-3010 1 S  Hex Nut5/16 - 18
42  747-0697 1 /P Chute Crank Eyebolt
43  735-0234 1 Rubber Grommet
44  684-0008A 1 S Shift Arm Assembly
45  710-0788 1 /P Hex Washer Screw 1/4-20 x 1.0
46  784-5599 1 S Handle Tab
47  736-0119 1 S  Lock Washer 5/16
48  710-3180 1 /P Hex Cap Screw 5/16-18 x 1.75
49  710-3008 1 /P Hex Cap Screw 5/16-18 x .75
50 736-0185 Flat Washer
51  731-0921

WWW. m)]/mov@erp@i’t%@?n



For Discount White Outdoor Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

31AE600E382 Snow Thrower 524 (1998)
Handle Assembly

Page 11 of 13

Ref#  Part Number Qty S/P/F  Description
52  731-1300A 1 S  Lower Chute
53  712-0429 1 S  Hex Lock Nut 5/16-18
54  736-0159 1 S 5/16 Washer
55  710-0451 1 /P Carriage Bolt 5/16-18 x .75
56  710-0276 1 /P Carriage Screw 5/16-18 x 1.0
57  720-0284 1 S Knob
58  712-3027 1 S  hexLock Nut 1/4-20
59  731-0851A 1 /P Flange Keeper
60 710-3015 1 /P Hex Cap Screw 1/4-20 x .75

WWW.mymowerparts.com



For Discount White Outdoor Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

Page 12 of 13

31AE600E382 Snow Thrower 524 (1998)

Wheel Assembly

B LT
..wiummvu = -
S - "y,

-—ﬁ.'.

/N ..
._.__ . ,
mmm._ ik

=

ey
.
Mﬂl'.-. ——
T, l...l

e - o \\){I/_

Pk _5

DAy f n, &_
g _n“.._ [ “h rll ‘.r 1‘ m..r
1.1 _““
s € “ - WJ ““w_
E m Y N unw A“\‘Aﬁ

L m.,_.m ; wmm_&_ e gw“

il n
L

nm

WWW.mymowerparts.com



For Discount White Outdoor Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

31AE600E382 Snow Thrower 524 (1998)
Wheel Assembly

Page 13 of 13

Ref#  Part Number Qty S/P/F  Description
1 734-1714 1 13 x 5 Wheel Ass'y Complete
2  734-1527 1 13 x 5 Tire Only
3  734-0255 1 S AirValve
4  734-1713 1 13 x 5 Rim Only
5 741-0401 2 S  Sleeve Bearing

WWW.mymowerparts.com



